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Job-Card Holders in East Khasi Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

9. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
East Khasi Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/compieted out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the iast three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?


(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c ) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in West Khasi Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

10. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state :-

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
West Khasi Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

- 2 -


- 3-

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in South West Kliasi Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

11. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state :-

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
South West Khasi Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?
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(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event o f the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in Ri-Bhoi District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

12. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state :-

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
Ri-Bhoi District?


(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNR£GA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event o f the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?


Job-Card Holders in East Jaintia Hills

Dr. MUKUL M. SANCMA

13. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state

- 6 -

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
East Jaintia Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?
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(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in West Jaintia Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

14. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state :-

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
West Jaintia Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
YEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?


(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in East Garo Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

15. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state :-

(a) The total number of job-card
. holders in respective VEC(s) in

East Garo Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?
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(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in West Garo Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

16. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state :-

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
West Garo Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?
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(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in North Garo Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

17. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
North Garo Hills District?


(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event o f the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?


Job-Card Holders in South West Garo Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

18. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state
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(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
South West Garo Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/completed out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MQNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of the job-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?

(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?
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(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Job-Card Holders in South Garo Hills District

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

19. Will the Minister in-charge
Community & Rural Development be
pleased to state

(a) The total number of job-card
holders in respective VEC(s) in
South Garo Hills District?

(b) The total number of man-day(s)
achieved/compleled out of the
total 100 days guaranteed wages
under the MGNREGA 2005
annually during the last three
financial years respectively?

(c) Whether it is a fact that some of
the job-card holders of respective
VEC(s) have not been paid their
due wages by the authority
concern for the works done under
MGNREGS?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the names of thejob-
card holder(s) in respective
VEC(s) who are yet to receive
the due wages in respect of the
works done?
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(e) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?

(f) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the cumulative
amount of both due wages and
interest thereof payable to the
respective job-card holders as per
the rules notified under
MGNREGA 2005 pertaining to
the interest payable to the job-card
holders in the event of the
authority concern failing to pay
due wages on time?

Projects under PMGSY Program

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

20. Will the Deputy Chief Minister in-charge Public Works (Roads) be pleased to state

, (a) The names of the projects taken up till date in respective phases under World Bank funded
PMGSY program. District-wise?

(b) The status of the respective projects in respect o f :

(i) Physical progress?

(ii) Financial progress?

(c) The measures taken or being taken to complete the incomplete projects?


Damaging Government L.P. Schools by Natural Calamity

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

21. Will the Minister in-charge
Revenue & Disaster Management be pleased to state

(a) The names of the Government Lower Primary Schools respectively which were affected by natural calamity whose buildings were damaged thereof during the last five years as received from the respective District Disaster Management Authority, District-w ise?

(b) The names of such Government Lower Primary Schools which were provided with fund for renovation/repair of schools building from the State Disaster Response Fund (SDRF)/ State Disaster Mitigation Fund during the period as required by clause
(a) and (c) of the sub-section (1) of section 48 of the Disaster
Management Act, 2005?

(c) Whether there is any of the above affected Schools which are yet to receive fund from the State Disaster Response Fund (SDRF) for renovation/repair of the school building?

(d) If the reply at (c) above is in the
affirmative, the reason thereof?
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Schemes/Projects Under Externally Aided Project(s) (EAPs)

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

22. Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state

(a) The names of various schemes/ projects currently being implemented under different programs taken up with fund under Externally Aided Project(s)
(EAPs)?

(b) The total amount of money received for programs under EAPs during the last five years?

(c) The names of the schemes/ projects implemented/being implemented with respective sanction thereof project-wise in respective District(s)?

(d) The status of the respective
• projects under the program implemented during the period?

(e) The names of the beneficiaries coursed by the respective projects/schemes under the Program during the last five years?

(f) The amount spent against the respective projects/schemes under the program during the period?

(g) The break-up of the amount of expenditure spent for different components/scopes of work under the respective projects/ schemes under the program year-wise during the period?
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(h) Whether consultants were appointed for the implementation of the projects under the program during the period?

(i) If the reply at (h) above is in the affirmative, the names of the consultants with terms of reference/ terms of agreement(s) thereof?

Electrified Villages/Habitations

Dr. MUKUL M. SANGMA

23. Will the Minister in-charge Power be pleased to state

(a) Whether it is a fact that member of electrified villages/habitations are without electricity?

(b) If the reply at (a) above is in the affirmative, the names of such villages/habitation without electricity, District-wise?

(c) The measures being taken to mitigate the problem0
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